

Bid #673-11965 Ft. Lauderdale Executive Airport Taxiway Foxtrot Pavement Rehabilitation(P11999)
Lot: BASE BID TOTAL

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co Inc		Hardrives of Delray Inc. dba		Weekley Asphalt Paving Inc.		West Construction Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
673-11965--01-01	Mobilization	1	lump sum	500000	500000	110000	110000	184000	184000	340000	340000
673-11965--01-02	Contractors Quality Control	1	lump sum	77000	77000	50512	50512	40558	40558	60000	60000
673-11965--01-03	Airport Safety and MOT	1	lump sum	200000	200000	130000	130000	243900	243900	100000	100000
673-11965--01-04	Temp Fence for Owl/Tortoise Nests	15	each	100	1500	600	9000	486	7290	2000	30000
673-11965--01-05	Pavement Removal	34220	square yard	4.96	169731.2	4.8	164256	2	68440	4.5	153990
673-11965--01-06	Paint Removal	1920	square foot	2.15	4128	1.3	2496	1.95	3744	2.25	4320
673-11965--01-07	Clearing and Grubbing	1.2	acre	10541.3	12649.56	2000	2400	40000	48000	8000	9600
673-11965--01-08	Unclassified Excavation	3220	cubic yard	13.46	43341.2	11	35420	19.8	63756	20	64400
673-11965--01-09	Temp Air Water Pollution Soil Siltation Control	1	lump sum	12100	12100	42400	42400	24820	24820	90000	90000
673-11965--01-10	Stabilized Subgrade (12 inch)	1570	square yard	9.35	14679.5	8.5	13345	7.95	12481.5	10	15700
673-11965--01-11	Lime Rock Base Course (11 inch Thick)	1460	square yard	22	32120	24	35040	28.3	41318	25	36500
673-11965--01-12	Compact Exist Limerock Base (2 inch Thick)	34220	square yard	3.3	112926	12.88	440753.6	7.48	255965.6	8	273760
673-11965--01-13	Bituminous Asphalt	8800	ton	70	616000	100.45	883960	118	1038400	150	1320000
673-11965--01-14	Bituminous Prime Coat	10670	gallon	1	10670	1	10670	0.01	106.7	2	21340
673-11965--01-15	Bituminous Tack Coat	3556	gallon	1	3556	1	3556	0.01	35.56	2	7112
673-11965--01-16	Asphalt Surface Treatment	2810	square yard	4.5	12645	2.35	6603.5	11.15	31331.5	7.6	21356
673-11965--01-17	Perm Airfield Painting w Type III Glass Beads (Yellow and White)	16870	square foot	1.38	23280.6	1.32	22268.4	1.25	21087.5	1.45	24461.5
673-11965--01-18	Perm Airfield Painting w Type I Glass Beads (Red Signs)	890	square foot	1.21	1076.9	0.9	801	1.1	979	1.26	1121.4
673-11965--01-19	Perm Airfield Painting w No Glass Beads (Black)	29080	square foot	0.55	15994	0.73	21228.4	0.5	14540	0.6	17448
673-11965--01-20	Temp Airfield Painting w No Glass Beads (Yellow White Red)	17780	square foot	0.88	15646.4	0.73	12979.4	0.8	14224	0.95	16891
673-11965--01-21	Sodding	12100	square yard	3.23	39083	2.75	33275	3.24	39204	2.7	32670
673-11965--01-22	Hand Excavate 8 inch x 28 inch in Earth	50	linear foot	2.75	137.5	1.45	72.5	24	1200	2.88	144
673-11965--01-23	Hand Excavate 18 inch x 36 inch in Earth	50	linear foot	3.85	192.5	2.05	102.5	40	2000	4.05	202.5
673-11965--01-24	Saw Cut and Hand Excavate 8 inch x 28 inch in Existing Pavement	50	linear foot	16.5	825	12.8	640	34	1700	17.25	862.5
673-11965--01-25	3/4 inch x 20 foot Ground Rods	15	each	137.5	2062.5	92	1380	305	4575	144	2160
673-11965--01-26	10 foot Additional Ground Rod	5	each	55	275	44.3	221.5	153	765	60	300
673-11965--01-27	#6 Bare Solid AWG Counterpoise Conductor	3000	linear foot	1.1	3300	0.82	2460	1.6	4800	1.15	3450
673-11965--01-28	#8 5KV L-824 Conductor	11500	linear foot	1.38	15870	1	11500	1.55	17825	1.44	16560
673-11965--01-29	One 2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Buried in Earth	3950	linear foot	5.5	21725	3.8	15010	5.8	22910	5.75	22712.5
673-11965--01-30	One 2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Installed in New Pavement	50	linear foot	16.5	825	8.15	407.5	17.45	872.5	17.25	862.5
673-11965--01-31	One 2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Installed in Exist Pavement	350	linear foot	13.2	4620	8	2800	25.25	8837.5	14	4900
673-11965--01-32	One FAA 4 inch schedule 40 PVC Concrete Encased Split Duct	50	linear foot	22	1100	9.3	465	27.1	1355	23	1150
673-11965--01-33	Intercept Existing Conduit System and Connect to Conduit	25	each	77	1925	17.25	431.25	178	4450	85	2125
673-11965--01-34	Hand Excavate and Concrete Encase Existing 1W2 Conduit	40	linear foot	16.5	660	70	2800	29.45	1178	17.25	690
673-11965--01-35	Hand Excavate and Concrete Encase Existing 3W2 Conduit	70	linear foot	38.5	2695	37.9	2653	42.9	3003	41	2870
673-11965--01-36	L-867 16 inch Diameter Junction Can With Cover	1	each	1100	1100	525	525	1262	1262	1150	1150
673-11965--01-37	L-867 16 inch Diameter 4 Can Junction Can Plaza	1	each	11000	11000	2890	2890	5791	5791	12000	12000
673-11965--01-38	Intercept Existing Light Base Can in Earth/Existing Pavement	5	each	330	1650	3500	17500	198	990	350	1750
673-11965--01-39	Removal of Existing Junction Can/Light Base Can	24	each	715	17160	3700	88800	160	3840	750	18000
673-11965--01-40	Removal of Existing 3 Can Junction Can Plaza	1	each	275	275	235	235	571	571	290	290
673-11965--01-41	L-861T Quartz Taxiway Elevated Edge Light and Base Can in Earth	29	each	1650	47850	875	25375	1271	36859	1750	50750
673-11965--01-42	L-861T Quartz Taxiway Elevated Edge Light and Base Can	5	each	1980	9900	350	1750	1809	9045	2080	10400
673-11965--01-43	Intercept Existing Conductors in Existing Base Can	25	each	126.5	3162.5	815	20375	125	3125	133	3325
673-11965--01-44	Identification of Cables Ductbanks and Lighting Fixtures	1	lump sum	25465	25465	1150	1150	2800	2800	27000	27000
673-11965--01-45	Relocate Existing Size 1 2 Module Guidance Sign with New Concrete Base	1	each	7150	7150	3000	3000	4873	4873	7475	7475
673-11965--01-46	Relocate Existing Size 1 3 Module Guidance Sign with New Concrete Base	1	each	5500	5500	3730	3730	5127	5127	5750	5750
673-11965--01-47	New Size 1 3 Module LED Guidance Sign and Concrete Base	1	each	13750	13750	4450	4450	8945	8945	14375	14375
673-11965--01-48	Subgrade Stabilization 6-inch Thickness (S-160-5.2)	2400	square yard	8.25	19800	8.5	20400	5.95	14280	10	24000
	Allowance				2,138,102.36		2,262,087.55		2,327,160.36		2,875,923.90
					20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000
TOTAL					\$2,158,102		\$2,282,088		\$2,347,160		\$2,895,924